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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY HIGHER SECONDARY
SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NO.1, CHURCH STREET, ARIYANKUPPAM,

PUDUCHERRY, PUDUCHERRY - 605007

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Dr. SR KADAIKALAM
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A.,M.Ed,M.Phil.,Ph.D
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID imma_1863@yahoo.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 04132601336

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/BYLAWS

3~ COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | \\\y immaculateariyankuppam.com/NOCFROMEDUCATIONDEPARTMENT
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE |y immaculateariyankuppam.com/SCHOOLRECOGNITIONCERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/STABILITYCERTIFICATE
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/FIRENOC
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7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/REQUESTLETTERCBSE

www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/WATERTESTCERTIFICATE

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/FEECOMMITEE

www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/SCHOOLCALENDAR

www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/SCHOOLMANAGEMENTCOMMITEE

www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/PTA

www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/RESULTOFLAST3YEARS

1 PRINCIPAL Dr. SR K ADAIKALAM
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 59
PGT 13
TGT 16
PRT 26
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 36
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 3
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 2
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RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 150 150

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 155 155

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Name

2 Sr.K.Adaikalam

3 Mrs.l. Joseph Leema Rose

4 Mrs.V. Anbu Selvi

5 Mrs.G. Nallathangalle

6 Mrs.T. Amala Jerlin

7 Mrs.X. Mercilin Rita

8 Mrs.M. Delfin Nethia

9 Mrs.Juda Arockia Rubala Rani
10 Mrs.S. Susai Elizabeth Celine
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Designation
H.M
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
PST

PST

100

100

3587.12

47 & 90

5 & 265

YES

60

85

Qualification

M.A,M.Ed,M.Phil,Ph.D

M.Sc,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

M.A,B.Ed

B.Sc,B.Ed

M.A,B.Sc,B.Ed

M.A,B.Ed

D.T.Ed

D.T.Ed
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Mrs.R. Arouna

Mrs.J. Jeanned' arc
Mrs.M. Mary Sheela
Mrs.L. Marie Christine
Mrs.J. Jancie Rosanna
Mrs.A.Margret
Mrs.M.Shakila

Mrs. A. Kavitha Creshenda
Mrs.V. Nirmala
Mrs.S.Sathia Bama
Mrs.G.Devy

Mrs.S. Santini

Mrs.L. Visalakshy
Mrs.G.Nirmala

Mrs. S. Leena

Mrs.A. Thamize Selvi
Mrs.P.Ouma Sankary
Mrs.S.Mariammal
Mrs.F. Stella Mary
Mrs A. Marthin

Mr. A.Vinoth
Mrs.M.Parany
Mrs.S.Gomathi
Mrs.S.Sinna Rani Dheeba
Mrs.R.Jothi
Mrs.S.Rajeswari
Mrs.M.Vijayasanthi
Miss.M.Manimozhi
Mrs.M.Prisilla Mary
Miss.M.Roshni Priya
Mrs.D.Thenmozhi

Miss.S.Durgadevi
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PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

LIB

COMPUTER

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

B.Sc,B.Ed

D.T.Ed

M.A,B.Ed

M.A,B.Ed

B.Sc,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed,D.T.Ed

M.A,B.Ed

M.A,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

M.A,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

B.Sc,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

B.A,B.Ed

B.Sc,B.Ed

D.T.Ed

B.A,B.ED

M.Com,Blis

M.Sc,B.Ed

MCA

M.Phil,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

M.Phil,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

M.A,B.Ed

M.A,B.Ed

M.Com

M.A,B.Ed

M.A

B.A,B.Ed

B.A,B.Ed
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43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60
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Mrs.P.Azhagu Rani
Miss.Poonguzhali
Miss.P.Sathiyavathi
Miss.P.Nivedha
Miss.l.Arulmozhi
Mrs.J.Jeanne Marie
Mrs.M.Rina Elizabeth
Mrs.K.Ezhilarasi
Mrs.S.Gayathry
Mrs.N.Malathy
Mrs.R.Nishanthini
Mrs.D.Chandra Banu
Mrs.K.Anitha
Mrs.R.Arulmozhi
Mrs.S. Sagaya Vinnarasi
Mrs.A.Lian Sophiya
Mrs.J.Asha

Mrs.S.Alamelu
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TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

LIB

PET

NURSERY

NURSERY

M.A,B,Ed

M.A,B,Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

D.T.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

B.Sc,D.T.Ed

B.Tech, B.Ed

B.A,B.Ed

B.Sc,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed

M.Sc

M.Com,B.Ed

D.T.Ed

B.A,C.P.Ed

B.AD.T.Ed

ECCE

5/5



