

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NO.1, CHURCH STREET, ARIYANKUPPAM, PUDUCHERRY, PUDUCHERRY - 605007
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Dr. SR K ADAIKALAM
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A.,M.Ed,M.Phil.,Ph.D
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	imma_1863@yahoo.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04132601336

**B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="http://www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/BYLAWS">www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/BYLAWS</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="http://www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/NOCFROMEDUCATIONDEPARTMENT">www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/NOCFROMEDUCATIONDEPARTMENT</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="http://www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/SCHOOLRECOGNITIONCERTIFICATE">www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/SCHOOLRECOGNITIONCERTIFICATE</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="http://www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/STABILITYCERTIFICATE">www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/STABILITYCERTIFICATE</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="http://www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/FIRENOC">www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/FIRENOC</a>

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="http://www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/REQUESTLETTERCBSE">www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/REQUESTLETTERCBSE</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="http://www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/WATERTESTCERTIFICATE">www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/WATERTESTCERTIFICATE</a>

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="http://www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/FEECOMMITTEE">www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/FEECOMMITTEE</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="http://www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/SCHOOLCALENDAR">www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/SCHOOLCALENDAR</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="http://www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/SCHOOLMANAGEMENTCOMMITTEE">www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/SCHOOLMANAGEMENTCOMMITTEE</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="http://www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/PTA">www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/PTA</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="http://www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/RESULTOFLAST3YEARS">www.immaculateariyankuppam.com/RESULTOFLAST3YEARS</a>

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Dr. SR K ADAIKALAM
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	59
	PGT	13
	TGT	16
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	36
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	3
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	2

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	150	150	100	

**RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	155	155	100	

**E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	3587.12
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	47 & 90
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 265
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	60
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	85
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

**F : TEACHER DETAILS:**

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Name	Designation	Qualification
2	Sr.K.Adaikalam	H.M	M.A,M.Ed,M.Phil,Ph.D
3	Mrs.I. Joseph Leema Rose	TGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
4	Mrs.V. Anbu Selvi	TGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
5	Mrs.G. Nallathangalle	TGT	M.A,B.Ed
6	Mrs.T. Amala Jerlin	TGT	B.Sc,B.Ed
7	Mrs.X. Mercilin Rita	TGT	M.A,B.Sc,B.Ed
8	Mrs.M. Delfin Nethia	TGT	M.A,B.Ed
9	Mrs.Juda Arockia Rubala Rani	PST	D.T.Ed
10	Mrs.S. Susai Elizabeth Celine	PST	D.T.Ed

11	Mrs.R. Arouna	PST	B.Sc,B.Ed
12	Mrs.J. Jeanned' arc	PST	D.T.Ed
13	Mrs.M. Mary Sheela	PST	M.A,B.Ed
14	Mrs.L. Marie Christine	PST	M.A,B.Ed
15	Mrs.J. Jancie Rosanna	PST	B.Sc,B.Ed
16	Mrs.A.Margret	PST	M.Sc,B.Ed,D.T.Ed
17	Mrs.M.Shakila	PGT	M.A,B.Ed
18	Mrs. A. Kavitha Creshenda	PGT	M.A,B.Ed
19	Mrs.V. Nirmala	PGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
20	Mrs.S.Sathia Bama	PGT	M.A,B.Ed
21	Mrs.G.Devy	PGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
22	Mrs.S. Santini	TGT	B.Sc,B.Ed
23	Mrs.L. Visalakshy	TGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
24	Mrs.G.Nirmala	PST	M.Sc,B.Ed
25	Mrs. S. Leena	PST	B.A,B.Ed
26	Mrs.A. Thamize Selvi	PST	B.Sc,B.Ed
27	Mrs.P.Ouma Sankary	PST	D.T.Ed
28	Mrs.S.Mariammal	PST	B.A,B.ED
29	Mrs.F. Stella Mary	LIB	M.Com,Blis
30	Mrs A. Marthin	COMPUTER	M.Sc,B.Ed
31	Mr. A.Vinoth	PGT	MCA
32	Mrs.M.Parany	PGT	M.Phil,B.Ed
33	Mrs.S.Gomathi	PGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
34	Mrs.S.Sinna Rani Dheebea	PGT	M.Phil,B.Ed
35	Mrs.R.Jothi	PGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
36	Mrs.S.Rajeswari	PGT	M.A,B.Ed
37	Mrs.M.Vijayasanthi	PGT	M.A,B.Ed
38	Miss.M.Manimozhi	PGT	M.Com
39	Mrs.M.Prisilla Mary	TGT	M.A,B.Ed
40	Miss.M.Roshni Priya	TGT	M.A
41	Mrs.D.Thenmozhi	TGT	B.A,B.Ed
42	Miss.S.Durgadevi	TGT	B.A,B.Ed

43	Mrs.P.Azhagu Rani	TGT	M.A,B,Ed
44	Miss.Poonguzhali	TGT	M.A,B,Ed
45	Miss.P.Sathiyavathi	TGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
46	Miss.P.Nivedha	TGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
47	Miss.I.Arulmozhi	TGT	M.Sc,B.Ed
48	Mrs.J.Jeanne Marie	PST	D.T.Ed
49	Mrs.M.Rina Elizabeth	PST	M.Sc,B.Ed
50	Mrs.K.Ezhilarasi	PST	B.Sc,D.T.Ed
51	Mrs.S.Gayathry	PST	B.Tech, B.Ed
52	Mrs.N.Malathy	PST	B.A,B.Ed
53	Mrs.R.Nishanthini	PST	B.Sc,B.Ed
54	Mrs.D.Chandra Banu	PST	M.Sc,B.Ed
55	Mrs.K.Anitha	PST	M.Sc
56	Mrs.R.Arulmozhi	PST	M.Com,B.Ed
57	Mrs.S. Sagaya Vinnarasi	LIB	D.T.Ed
58	Mrs.A.Lian Sophiya	PET	B.A,C.P.Ed
59	Mrs.J.Asha	NURSERY	B.A,D.T.Ed
60	Mrs.S.Alamelu	NURSERY	ECCE